DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

317 graduands

Distinction Credit Pass
Courses Male Female Male | Female Male Female | Totals
HND in Entrepreneurship 0 0 1 0 0 0
Development 1
HND in Human Resource 0 0 1 0 0 0
Management 1
Diploma in Accountancy 1 1 9 24 11 21 67
Diploma in Banking & 0 0 2 3 0 0
Finance 5
Diploma in Business 0 0 5 4 3 5
Management 17
Diploma in Cooperative 4 4 0 2 0 1
Management 11
Diploma in Human Resource 0 0 6 31 1 12
Management 50
Diploma in Project 0 0 0 1 0 1
Management 2
Diploma in Sales and 2 0 1 1 1 0
Marketing 5
Diploma in Supply Chain 6 23 18 Y 0 1
Management 89
Accounting Technician 0 0 0 0 4 21
Diploma (Atd) 25
Certificate in Business 0 0 0 0 2 0
Management 2
Certificate in Cooperative 0 0 0 0 0 1
Management 1
Certificate in Banking & 0 0 0 0 0 2
Finance 2
Certificate in Human 0 0 0 4 6 8
Resource Management 18
Certified'Public"Accountant 0 0 0 0 0 1
(Cpa). 1
Certificate in Project 0 0 0 1 1 1
Management 3
Certificate in Sales & 0 0 0 0 1 0
Marketing 1
Certificate in Supply Chain 0 0 2 2 2 6
Management 12
Artisan in Store Keeping 0 0 0 1 0 3
4
Totals 13 28| 45 115 32 84 | 317




Hnd in Entrepreneurship Development
Credit

1.

Hnd in Human Resource Management

Juma Victor Omondi

Credit

1.

Ouma Vincent

Diploma in Accountancy
Distinction

1.
2.

Akaka Sanwel
Atieno Irine

Credit
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Abaja Adhiambo Sylvia
Agumba Rael Akinyi
Ajiambo Auya Robert
Akinyi Lucy

Akinyi Samson Otieno
Apuko Rodgers

Atieno Roseann

Awino Serfine Ogalo
Barasa N. Mary

. Engado Melab
. Erega Darline
. Kachisa Anne

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

Kachisa Anne Nabwaya
Khamayo Millicent
Kuya Issabela Alex
Manyasi Joseph

Mmasi Brown

Musheni Isaac
Musungu Penina Vivian
Nahendo Marther.
Namukongo Mbai Lucy
NasilaisgEmmily

Njésia Sheila

Nyonje Bass

25.
26y
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

Ochieng Cristal Awinio
Odhiambo Oliver Okoth
Ofenyi Dennis

Omeno Phanice Okonji
Ratia Janet Kiserian
Shikuku Hillary
Wambani N. Shantine
Wandera Conrad

Were Dorine Simiyu
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1. Agwiungi Eugene 13. Mispah Lavenda

2. Ajuma Priscillah 14. Mmbaya Lenza

3. Akinyi Mary Otieno 15. Musungu Peletine Bilia

4. Akola Joyce Mukwana 16. Nangabo Winfrida Apondi
5. Anyetu Lucky 17. Nyongesa Juma Samwel
6. Awinja Floice 18. Nyongesa Miriam

7. Barasa Joy Nanyama 19. Omane Charlec Wambura
8. Chematui Sharon Masobo 20. Oteba Moses Wafula

9. Cherop Nelly 21. Rebeka Kenda Nyanga
10. Indika Brian Omukasia 22. Shikuku Sharon Ngasia
11. Kerubo Gesure Dolphine 23. Sibuli Isuwa Silvia

12. Khalwale Stephene 24, Sibuli Vivian Isuwa

Diploma in Banking and Finance

Credit
1. Amboka Apiayo Tinex 3. Makoma Ronald
2. Karanja Ann Wanja 4. Ndeda Gentrics Oduki

Diploma in Business Management
Credit

1. Baraza J. Nakhuma 5. Memba Tracy

2. Mmbadi Brenden 6. Mugaisi James

3. Juma Regina Nasambu 7. Ochieng Dorothy

4, Barasa Leviticus 8. Omulubi Susan

Pass

1. Alubayo Abigael Johns 4. Dungani Allan Uhuru
2. Balama Agatha Shiyoko 5. Khamasi Joynes Boke
3. Barasa Naomi 6. Masiubi Russel Hungulu

Diploma in Cooperative management

Distinction

1. Angoya Asunda Syliviah 4. Kiptoo Kevine Kiplangat
2. Bunoro Juliet Ann 5. Mukhwana Grace Nekesa
3. Juma Peter Milimo 6. Mutony W. Isaac

Credit

1.  Mukhoye Joy Ichela 2. Okoyo Florence Auma
Pass

1. Nekesa Bridgit

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Simiyu N. Laura
Sindani Deniss
Sinema N. Irene
Wabushi Nidel Jack
Wafula Akumu Lucy
Wanjala Emaculate
Wasike N. Christopher

Wesonga Tevins

Nyangena Samwel Mochama

Opilo George

Musinga Joy Mitchel
Okoth Walter Obimbo

Okemer Mathews
Tama Angela Mueni



Diploma in Human Resource Management

Credit

1. Abisaki Dorcas 14. Khabetsa Stacy 27. Odongo Vivian

2. Achieng Bob Sonia 15. Kibisu Ondiso Rael 28. Ogembo Matilda

3. Ahano Beatrice Sarah 16. Kimoko Charlece 29. Okuku Jacob

4. Akinyi Sharone 17. Kiptoo Kelvin 30. Onchana Esneth

5. Akitsa lvon 18. Liru W. Caro 31. Ptekem Annet Sister

6. Akoth Vivian Leah 19. Lodeba Cheyech Irine 32. Shipendi Hildabetfa

7. Anyangu Snaida 20. Luyeku Sore Timothy 33. Sifuna Ruth Naliaka

8. Anyona Mitchel Mukeya 21. Makokha Glory Mina 34. Tiema Brian

9. Atsieno Linet 22. Mudia Mutambi Sharon 35. Wamala Lydya

10. Elusa Diana 23. Muhabe Getrude 36. Wambasi Robinson Nchica
11. Gichobi Keziah Njeri 24. Nyakio G Leah 37. Otete Vivian okutoyi

12. Jepleting Vivia 25. Ochieng Anna Akoth

13. Keya Braidy Kenzi 26. Odhiambo Vera Atieno

Pass

1.  Amuchere Lucy 6. Nabwire Noel 11. Onyango Seline

2. Kahi Brandon 7. Nanyanga Javlan Oundo 12. Otieno Monica Akinyi

3. Kalawai Ruth 8. Ojwang Mackrene Becky 13. Simatwa Edwina D Adhaimbo
4. Misiko Nekesa Rebah 9. Okumu Sheril

5. Mudashi Cynthia 10. Okwach Stacey

Diploma in Project Management
Credit
1. Villier Wilfred Aswani

Pass
1. Ondege Vivian Imbuga

Diploma in Sales and Marketing

Distinction

1. Awuor Elvis Oluoch 2. Wanjala Cyprian
Credit

1. Esther Hope Khasandi 2. Njuki Martin
Pass

1. Lumbasi Brightone Ochami

Diploma in Supply Chain Management
Distinction
1. Achieng Gelian Rabecca 2. Amolo Penina Omolo 3. Angeshi Marion



Barasa Stanley Simiyu
Buchere Cyphrose Manyala
Chelangat Emmah

Kweyu Jackline Omina
Lang'o Lucy Cavayi

Misigo Mary Nakhanu

. Mmbone Laura

. Muhammed Khadija Elavayia
. Mukhono Cecil

. Musumbi Gladys Nafula

Credit
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Adhiambo Irine Otieno
Akoth Rachael

Akuku Lorine

Alivitsa Laura

Anjao Jemima Lindsey
Anjimbi Petina Edna
Anzemo Jackyne
Araka Valary Anyongo
Awinja Daisy

. Awuor Berryl Nyambera
. Awuor Euphenia Olewe
. Beverlyne Kaburu

. Bwamomi Susan Estina
. Chiniali Shitanda John

. Juma Vivian Shisia

. Jumba Audrey

. Kasandi Collins

. Kavaya Bravian

. Kenyatta Nanjala Leah
. Kerubo Veronicah

. Kitere N. Esnas

. Makokha Pauline Ojiambo
. Malesi Dicosta

. Mudia Gideon

Pass

1.

Osieko Saidi Omenda

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
1.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.

Accounting Technician Diploma (Atd)
Pass

1.
2.

Achieng Phaustine
Akumu A. Immaculate

Mutie James Mutugwa
Namimba E. Stella

Nekesa Claire Kising'ani
Nzioki Valary Kasiva
Odhiambo Elizabeth Atieno
Ojiambo Eunice Nafula
Omondi Wendy Akinyi
Otieno Joshua Ogolla
Semo Mary Oriedo

Vugutsa Gloria

Mukhwana Raison

Mukoyia Laureen

Mulongo Andrew Semukoya
Mwando Dennis

Nafula Hellen

Nafula Yvonne

Naliaka Marion

Nanjala Simiyu Anne
Natecho Sarah

Ngelesa William

Nyona Elvinah Nawate
Ochia Jack Odhiambo
Ochieng Dominic Amolo
Odhiambo Jeconiah Oji
Odhiambo Mercy Atieno
Odipo Rael Akinyi

Okisa Melvin Amlaka
Ombedu Valary Achieng
Ongudi Lavendah Adhiambo
Otendo Belinda Joy

Owuor Elvis Oluoch
Panyako Navututu Celestine
Rakama Diana Nafula
Samuel Hosea

3. Akumu Betty
4. Anjimbi M. Jacinta

24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.

Wafula Eslyne

Wamache Gideon Masai
Wandiege James Onunga
Wangila Nakhumicha Ethally
Wengati lvon Khavakali
Wesa Denis

Darwin Wilson

Schichei Esther

Shikanda lan Levi

Sifuna Erick Rombora
Usiku Emmilia

Wafula Marble

Wakoli Collins Barasa
Walimbwa N. Liza
Wamboi Loureen
Wambulwa Wanjala Collins
Wanyonyi Wanjala Migual

5. Anyanga Catherine
6. Aoko Ng'ono Susan



7. Atieno Janet 14. Imbuhira A. Valary

8. Awuor Velma 15. Khainga Kevin

9. Ayieko Ayodi Grace 16. Luvonga Disi Eliud

10. Ayuma Jacinta 17. Makokha Sauda Masayi
11. Ayuma Lynourf 18. Milimu Metrine

12. Busolo Hilda 19. Nasimiyu N. Berine
13. Etyang Louis 20. Reinhard Bonke

Certificate in Business Management
Pass

1. Hadinga Nicholas Onyango

2. Mukhwana Antony Makhafu

Certificate in Cooperative Management
Pass
1. Kong'ani Millicent Nafuna

Certificate in Banking and Finance
Pass
1. Okello Ivon Awuor 2. Mbishi Sheila

Certificate in Human Resource Management

Credit

1. Anyangu Abigael 3. Ochieng Diana Atieno
2. Maura Yvonne Kakai 4. Otengo Joy Namayi
Pass

1. Akinyi Mary Otieno 7. Muhembere Velima

2. Chimuche Jerita Maindi 8. Mukoya Philip Omukoko

3. Ilamoya Bravin 9. Naminde Gedion

4. Kale Janet Blessings 10. Ogutu Cornel Otieno

5. Kapa Nelson 11. Rotich Naomi Cheruto

6. Makokha Anzelimo 12. Sakwa Rasoa Nasimiyu

Certified Public Accountant
Pass
1. Anyona Faith

Certificate in Project Management
Credit
1. Awuor Ruth Atieno

Pass

1. Ogwang' Viola 2. Sefau Wangara Idris

Certificate in Sales and Marketing
Pass

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

Rosalia lvy Adhiambo
Shilabukha Elizabeth

Vusebwa Nale Flevian
Watekwa S. Moureen

Yator Davina Jebet

13. Satatu Wendy Anna
14. Waningu W Renatta



1. Lumbasi Brightone Ochami

Certificate in Supply Chain Management

Credit

1. Keya Berky 3. Nafula Sharlin

2. Liwa Kevin 4. Sakwa Collins Wamatsi
Pass

1. Achieng A. Floridah 4. Cherotich Bridgit

2. Akoko N. Eugine 5. Khavele Metrine Kutoto
3. Apwoka Wilberforce 6. Nafula Gloria

Artisan in Store Keeping
Credit

1. Isoyi A. Diana

Pass

1. Ondiso Lidia

2. Osunga Rehema Akuku
3.  Wamoya Christine

7.
8.

Omondi Awinja
Snaida Faith Owila






